INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Marathon 0il Company ADDRESS P. 0. Box 552, Midland, TX 79702

LEASE V. E. Roddy WELL NO. 1 FIELD Wildecat

LOCAfION Unit A, 750 FNL & 750" FEL, Sec. 23, T-16-S, R-38-E, Lea County, New Mexico

- Inclination Displacement

Depth {Degrees) Displacement Accumulated
300" 3/4° 3.93 3.93

671" 1/2° 3.24 7.17
1173 1-3/4° 15.33 22.50
1375" 2-1/4° 7.93 30.43
1458! 2° 2.90 33.33
1580 1° 2.13 35.46
1902 3/4° 4.21 39.67
2100 Le 3.46 43.13
2640 L° 9.42 52.55
3292' 3/4° 8.53 61.08
3780" 1-1/4° 10.65 71.73
4280" 1° 8.73 80.46
4771 1° 8.57 89.03
5201" 1-1/4° 9.38 98.41
5702 1° 8.74 107.15
6202 1/4° 2.18 ) 109.33
6701 3/4° 6.52 115.85
6942 1° 4.21 120.06
74437 1° 8.74 128.80
7917 3/4° 6.20 135.00
8001 1° 1.47 136.47
8239 1-1/4° 5.19 141.66
8698" 3/4° 6.01 147.67
8979! 1° 4,90 152.57
9042 L° 1.10 153.67
9105 3/4° 0.82 154,49
9200 3/4° 1.24 155.73
9294" 1° 1.64 157.37
9390 3/4° 1.26 158.63
9482" 1-1/2° 2.41 161.04

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief. C:J:j /y£§7

Title: Engineer

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Eric M. Pringle

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

ok 0,

(Affiant's Signaturd)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 20 day of May 19 87 .

Terry J. MeCullough % QW@ /a%ocqé/

Notary/Pubfic in and for the Cdunty
of Midland, State of Texas

‘ _ My Commission Expires /23-—55/’2?57







